telework causes damage in the employee's 
rented apartment) and this results in a 
violation of the employer’s obligations in 
terms of health and safety at work, the 
employer will be liable. This includes  criminal 
penalties that may include a fine between two 
hundred and fifty-one euros (EUR 251) and 
two hundred and fifty thousand euros (EUR 
250,000) and/or penalty of imprisonment 
between eight (8) days and six (6) months.

Catherine Graff - Partner  
CM Law, Luxembourg
Collaborating Firm of Andersen Global

of employee health, and permanent periodic 
trainings delivered to employees. The 
employees, after being properly informed by